Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05166.R4 9/10 Page 1
05
16
6
SMDB05 - SMDB24C
800 WATT MULTI-LINE TVS ARRAY
Description

MAXIMUM
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
@VWM
ID
µA
MAXIMUM
CAPACITANCE
@0V, 1MHz
C
pF
SMDB05 PDA 5.0 6.0 9.8 24.6V @ 45.0A 25 880
SMDB05C PDB 5.0 6.0 9.8 24.6V @ 45.0A 25 493
SMDB08 PDJ 8.0 8.5 13.4 25.5V @ 40.0A 10 800
SMDB08C PDK 8.0 8.5 13.4 25.5V @ 40.0A 10 450
SMDB12 PDC 12.0 13.3 19.0 32.9V @ 34.0A 2 440
SMDB12C PDD 12.0 13.3 19.0 32.9V @ 34.0A 2 248
SMDB15 PDE 15.0 16.7 24.0 38.5V @ 27.0A 2 400
SMDB15C PDF 15.0 16.7 24.0 38.5V @ 27.0A 2 225
SMDB24 PDG 24.0 26.7 43.0 48.5V @ 20.0A 2 275
SMDB24C PDH 24.0 26.7 43.0 48.5V @ 20.0A 2 155
Notes
1.	 Part numbers with a “C” suffix are bidirectional devices, i.e., SMDB05C.
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05166.R4 9/10 Page 3